(31/12/2070) and may be extended, one or more times, by way of resolution of the shareholders' meeting, 

without the extension being a cause for withdrawal. 

TITLE II 

SHARE CAPITAL – SHARES – INCREASED VOTING RIGHTS – 

PARTICIPATING FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS – BONDS – 

WITHDRAWAL 

Article 5 – Share capital 

5.1 The share capital amounts to Euro 35,640,196.00 (thirty five million, six hundred forty thousand, one 

hundred ninety six and 00/100) and is divided into 35,640,196 (thirty five million, six hundred forty 

thousand, one hundred ninety six) shares without indication of nominal value. The shares are in 

dematerialised form pursuant to Article 83-bis et seq. of Italian Legislative Decree no. 58 of 24 February 

1998. 

5.2 On 21 April 2020, the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting resolved a divisible share capital increase, 

excluding the pre-emptive rights, pursuant to Article 2441, paragraph 8 of the Italian Civil Code, of a 

maximum nominal value of Euro 884,615.00 (eight hundred and eighty-four thousand, six hundred and 

fifteen and 00/100), to be executed no later than 30 June 2029, through the issue of a maximum number 

of 884,615 (eight hundred and eighty-four thousand, six hundred and fifteen) ordinary Sanlorenzo shares 

destined exclusively and irrevocably to service the 2020 Stock Option Plan, all under the terms and 

conditions set out in the resolution. 

5.3 The share capital may be increased, also through the issue of shares with rights different to those of